

(ISO 9001:2015 & ISO 14001:2015 Certified) Co-educational Degree College (NAAC Accredited)

P.O.-Gangadharpur, Dist.- Howrah, Pin- 711302

Dr. Jaga M Basantia Secretary/ Teacher-in-Charge Phone: 033-2679 0052 Mobile: 8336855713

Date: 11/03/2025

Ref. No-

NOTICE

## Submission of ABC ID for 3rd and 6th Semester Students

As per the notification from Calcutta University, all students of the 6th semester and ongoing 3rd semester are required to submit their ABC ID to the college office by **22nd March 2025**.

It is mandatory to submit the ABC ID within the given deadline. <u>The college will not be liable for</u> any inconveniences arising due to the non-submission of the ABC ID.

Students are advised to comply with this requirement at the earliest to avoid any issues.

By Order

[Dr Jaga Mohan Basantia] Teacher-in-Charge Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir Teacher-in-Charge Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir Gengadharpur, Howrah

Copy to-

- 1. College Notice Board New Campus
- 2. College Digital Signage
- 3. College Notice Board Old Campus
- 4. Staff Room
- 5. College Website
- 6. Office File



Teacher-In-Charge Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir Gengadharpur, Howrah